

GAHC010162652025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4289/2025

DILIP CHANDRA KALITA
S/O LATE BALAI KALITA, VILL- PAYALA, P.O.- BARDIGHELI, P.S.-
NALBARI, DIST- NALBARI, PIN-781334, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:CHIEF ENGINEER
IRRIGATION
ASSAM
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-03

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
NALBARI
PIN-781335

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
DHARMAPUR BARKHETRI NALBARI DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
NALBARI
PIN-78133

Advocate for the petitioner(s): Ms. A Roy

Advocate for the respondent(s): Mr. N Upadhyaya

Standing Counsel, Irrigation Dept.

Mr. B Gogoi, Addl. AG, Assam

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

08.09.2025

Mr. N Upadhyaya, the learned Standing Counsel, Irrigation Department and Mr. B Gogoi, the learned Addl.AG, Assam appearing on behalf of the Finance Department submit that extra copies of the writ petition have not been furnished to them, though there was a direction of this Court to serve those copies by 06.08.2025.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes that extra copies would be served upon the respective counsels during the course of the day.
3. List the matter again on 17.11.2025.
4. In the meantime, the respondents shall bring on record their stand by way of filing their respective affidavits.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant