

GAHC010162652025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/4289/2025**

DILIP CHANDRA KALITA  
S/O LATE BALAI KALITA, VILL- PAYALA, P.O.- BARDIGHELI, P.S.-  
NALBARI, DIST- NALBARI, PIN-781334, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.  
OF ASSAM, IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:CHIEF ENGINEER  
IRRIGATION  
ASSAM  
CHANDMARI  
GUWAHATI-03

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
NALBARI  
PIN-781335

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
DHARMAPUR BARKHETRI NALBARI DIVISION (IRRIGATION)  
NALBARI  
PIN-78133

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S SAHU, S SHAHI**

**Advocate for the Respondent : SC, IRRIGATION, GA, ASSAM**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

**ORDER**

**Date : 17.11.2025**

Mr. N. Upadhyay, learned Standing Counsel, Irrigation Department, prays that he be granted time till 28.11.2025 to bring on record the affidavit on behalf of the respondents represented by him.

Prayer accepted.

Respondents to file their affidavit on or before 28.11.2025 without fail.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**